

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1490 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Miglani, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. There is no representation for the respondents.</p> <p><u>Interlocutory Application (IA No.3 of 2025)</u></p> <p>3. An interlocutory application has been filed by the petitioner-Insurance Company for effecting service upon respondent no.1, through publication, in daily newspaper circulated at the residence of respondent no.1, which is supported by an affidavit.</p> <p>4. Steps to be taken for publication by the petitioner within three days.</p> <p>5. For the reasons stated in the Urgency Application (IA No.2 of 2025), the same is allowed.</p> <p>6. List this case on 15.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 01.09.2025</p> <p>SK</p>