

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1490 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Pankaj Miglani and Mr. Aakib Ahmed, Advocates for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Service has been affected upon respondent nos.1 through publication and the affidavit of service is also on record.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent-Workman has put the award in execution and he is deliberately not appearing before this Court.</p> <p>4. In such view of the matter, execution of the impugned judgment and award dated 28.08.2021 passed by Labour Court, Dehradun, shall remain stayed.</p> <p>5. List this case on 10.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 15.10.2025</p> <p>SK</p>